

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5945/2026

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02-07-2025
IN WP NO. 7251/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
MADRAS AT CHENNAI]

M. VASUDEVAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7680/2026 (XII)

Date : 24-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lakshminarasimhan, Adv.
Ms. Mahimai Antoni Jeyam M, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Saman Prakash, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Kashish Tewatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.10.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)